
 

 

GCSE Timetable 2024 

 Morning Afternoon 

Fri 10 May Sc: Biology Paper 1  

   

Mon 13 May English Lit Paper 1  

Tue 14 May   

Wed 15 May History Paper 1 Computer Science Paper 1 1h 30m 

Thu 16 May Maths Paper 1 RE 1h 45m 

Fri 17 May Sc: Chemistry Paper 1 Geography Paper 1 1h 30m 

   

Mon 20 May English Lit Paper 2 Sports Science 1h 15m 

Tue 21 May Citizenship Paper 1 Computer Science Paper 2 1h 30m 

Wed 22 May Sc: Physics Paper 1 PE Paper 1 

Thu 23 May English Language Paper 1 ICT (on-screen) 1h 30m 

Fri 24 May   

Half term 

Mon 3 June Maths Paper 2 Citizenship Paper 2 1h 45m 
PE Paper 2 1h 

Tue 4 June Spanish L&R History Paper 2 1h 45m 

Wed 5 June Geography Paper 2  

Thu 6 June English Language Paper 2 Contingency afternoon 

Fri 7 June  Sc: Biology Paper 2 1h 45m 

   

Mon 10 June Maths Paper 3 Spanish Writing 

Tue 11 June Sc: Chemistry paper 2 History Paper 3 1h 20m 

Wed 12 June   

Thu 13 June  Contingency afternoon 

Fri 14 June Geography Paper 3 Sc: Physics Paper 2 1h 45m 

   

Mon 17 June   

Tue 18 June D&T  

Wed 19 June Food Preparation & Nutrition  

Thu 20 June   

Fri 21 June   

   

Wed 26 June Contingency Day 

 

 



  

The following subjects will have internal assessments, which will count toward the students’ final 

GCSE grade.  Students who take these subjects should be available for these dates. 

GCSE Art Exam: week beginning 22nd April 2024 

GCSE Photography Exam: week beginning 22nd April 2024 

GCSE Spanish Speaking Exams: 1st to 3rd May 2024 

GCSE PE Practical Assessment: to be confirmed 

 

Contingency Day: The awarding bodies have designated Wednesday 26 June 2024 as the 

‘contingency day’ for examinations. The afternoons of Thursday 06 June and Thursday 13 June have 

been designated as ‘contingency afternoons’ for examinations.  

The designation of ‘contingency days’ within the common examination timetable is in the event of 

national or significant local disruption to examinations in the United Kingdom. It is part of the 

awarding bodies’ standard contingency planning for examinations. Centres must therefore remind 

candidates that they must remain available until Wednesday 26 June 2024 should an awarding body 

need to invoke its contingency plan. 

 


